ORD. #

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213A
213B
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

VILLAGE OF EVANSVILLE, ILLINOIS

TITLE

Water Bonds
Water Bonds
Cemetery
Judges
Village Hall
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Telephone
Telephone
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Appropriation
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Traffic
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Salaries
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Cemetery
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Appropriation
Annexation
Tax Levy
Sales Tax
Sales Tax
Vehicle Tax Rep.
Labor Wages
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Water Bonds
Official Salary
Treas. Bond
Appropriation
Soc-Security
Tax Levy
Water Tap-in
Sewer Tap-in
Water Regulation
Water Rates
Appropriation

DATE

12/06/48
03/03/49
03/07/49
03/07/49
07/28/49
07/05/49
08/01/49
12/28/49
10/03/49
07/03/50
08/07/50
08/07/50
07/02/51
08/06/51
01/07/52
07/07/52
08/04/52
03/02/53
07/06/53
08/03/53
02/01/54
07/06/54
08/05/54
07/05/55
07/05/55
09/06/55
09/06/55
09/06/56
09/06/56
09/06/56
07/02/56
08/06/56
10/01/56
04/01/57
06/03/57
07/01/57
07/01/57
08/05/57
10/07/57
10/07/57
10/07/57
12/02/57
07/11/58

ORD. #

242
243
244
245
246
247
248A
248B
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283

[July, 2023]

TITLE

Civil Defense
Tax Levy

Open Burning
Village Marshall
Parking Rest.
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Itinerant Merch.
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Water Bonds
Fire Dept. Regul.
Fire Department
Traffic
Salary-Police
Water Rates
Appropriation
Sales Tax

Tax Levy
Vacation-Laurel
Planning Comm.
Appropriation
Tax Levy

Park Tax
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Liquor Hours
Civil Emergency
Storm Water
Annexation
Appropriation
Tax Levy

Tele. Franch.
City Park

Traffic

Board Salaries
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Wages

Electric Franch.
Gas Franch.

Water Units (#256)

Appropriation

DATE

07/21/58
07/07/58
03/02/59
05/04/59
07/06/59
07/10/59
12/18/59
12/18/59
07/08/60
07/08/60
09/06/60
11/07/60
01/03/61
04/06/61
06/05/61
07/03/61
07/03/61
07/28/61
08/03/61

06/06/62
08/02/62
08/06/62
06/03/63
06/03/63
07/01/63
07/01/63
08/05/63
10/07/63
01/04/65
06/01/64
07/06/64
09/08/65
01/04/65
01/04/65
03/01/65
07/11/65
07/06/65
09/06/65
10/14/65
10/14/65
04/04/66
06/06/66



ORD. #

284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327

TITLE

Tax Levy

Street Vacation
Comp. Plan Appt.
Appropriation
Sales Tax

Sales Tax

Tax Levy

Sales Tax

Meat Lic. (#165)
Liquor Fee (#152)
Salaries

Fire Department (#253)

Liquor Fee (#153)
Sales Tax

Elec. (IPC) Street
Elec. Village
Appropriation
Tax Levy

Road Hills
Traffic

Salaries (#294)
Appropriation
Liquor

Sales Tax

Sales Tax

Tax Levy

Water Rates
Water — Ellis Grove
Trailers Proh.
Board Meetings
Traffic Reg.
Rubbish & Brush
160,000 Rev. Bds
Appropriation
Tax Levy

Water Rates

G.O. Election
160,000 Bonds
30,000 Bonds
Appropriation
Tax Levy
Vacation — Alley
Board Meetings
Aux. Police

DATE

07/05/66
11/22/66
01/03/67
05/02/67
08/12/67
08/12/67
08/07/67
09/05/67
12/04/67
12/04/67
12/04/67
12/04/67
03/04/68
05/06/68
05/06/68
05/06/68
07/01/68
08/05/68
09/16/68
03/03/69
05/12/69
06/06/69
07/07/69
10/11/69
10/11/69
10/11/69
10/06/69
10/16/69
11/03/69
12/01/69
12/01/69
12/01/69
05/05/70
06/02/70
07/07/70
12/01/70
02/02/71
04/06/71
05/25/71
06/01/71
08/05/71
08/05/71
08/05/71
10/04/71
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ORD. #

330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
355
356
358
360
361
362
371
372
373
374
375
376
376
377
378
379
380
381

EVANSVILLE, ILLINOIS

TITLE

Appropriation

Tax Levy

Motor Vehicle
Appropriation

Tax Levy

Motor Vehicle

Use Tax

Building Permits
Appropriation

Tax Levy
Cemetery

Sewer Regulations
Bi-Centennial Comm.
Appropriation

Tax Levy

Water Deposits
Annexation

ESDA

Liquor Licenses
Appropriation

Tax Levy

Tax Levy — Amendment
Flood Control Code
Utilities

Zoning Commission
Option to Buy
Appropriation

Tax Levy

Utilities

Building Permits
Appropriation

Tax Levy
Appropriation

Tax Levy

Motor Vehicle
Liquor

Utilities

Utilities
Appropriation

Tax Levy

[July, 2023]

DATE

06/04/73
08/06/73
07/02/73
07/02/74
08/06/74
10/07/74
11/04/74
1975
07/07/75
08/04/75
11/03/75
02/02/76
03/23/76
05/03/76
06/07/76
09/07/76
10/04/76
02/07/77
05/18/77
07/05/77
08/01/77
09/06/77
02/06/78
05/01/78
1978
1978
07/17/78
08/07/78
06/04/79
06/04/79
07/02/79
08/06/79
07/06/80
08/04/80
03/02/81
06/01/81
06/01/81
06/01/81
07/06/81
08/24/81

LOCATION IN CODE

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 23
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Ch. 23; Schd. “C-1"
Chapter 36
Chapter 6

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 9
Chapter 38
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 38
Special Legislation
Chapter 30
Chapter 20
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 14
Chapter 38

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 38
Chapter 6

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 23
Chapter 20
Chapter 38
Chapter 38

Special Legislation
Special Legislation



ORD. # TITLE DATE LOCATION IN CODE

382 Parks 10/05/81 Chapter 28

383 Water Dept. — Turn-on Fee 03/01/82 Chapter 38

383A Appropriation 07/06/82 Special Legislation
384 Tax Levy 08/02/82 Special Legislation
385 Motor Vehicle 03/04/83 Chapter 23

386 Ralph Moll Property 06/06/83 Special Legislation
388 Membership in Ill. Munic. League 06/06/83 Chapter 1

389 Appropriation 07/22/83 Special Legislation
390 Liquor — Class “C" License 12/05/83 Chapter 20

391 Tax Levy 08/01/83 Special Legislation
397 Liquor — Class “"A” License 06/11/84 Repealed

398 Annexation: Becker 06/20/84 Special Legislation
399 Annexing Property: RG'Z 06/20/84 Special Legislation
400 Appropriation 07/09/84 Special Legislation
401 Tax Levy 08/06/84 Special Legislation
402 Appropriation 07/01/85 Special Legislation
402A Liquor Code 08/06/84 Chapter 20

403 Tax Levy 08/05/85 Special Legislation
404 Annexation: Lagoon 12/02/85 Special Legislation
405 Annexation: Sonny’s 12/02/85 Special Legislation
406 Motor Vehicles: Show Route 01/06/86 Chapter 23

407 Sale of Personal Property 01/06/86 Special Legislation
408 Utilities: Water & Sewer Rates 04/07/86 Chapter 38

409 Utilities: Meter Deposit 04/07/86 Chapter 38

410 Motor Vehicles: Weight Limits 05/05/86 Chapter 23

411 Appropriation 07/07/86 Special Legislation
412 Taxation: Fire Protection 08/04/86 Chapter 36

413 Tax Levy 08/04/86 Special Legislation
414 Motor Vehicles: Lake & Public St. 09/02/86 Chapter 23

415 Administration: Meetings 05/04/87 Section 1-2-2

416 Liquor: Class “A” License 05/04/87 Chapter 20

417 Appropriation 07/13/87 Special Legislation
418 Tax Levy 08/10/87 Special Legislation
419 Taxation: Utility Tax 09/14/87 Chapter 36

420 Cable TV Franchise 09/26/87 Chapter 8

421 Taxation: Utility Tax 10/13/87 Chapter 36

422 Abatement Util. Tax Water Bills 11/09/87 Special Legislation
423 Agreement: Ellis Grove Water 01/30/88 Chapter 38

424 Public Safety: Fire Protection 04/11/88 Chapter 30

425 Motor Vehicles: One-Way Streets 04/11/88 Chapter 23

426 Flood Hazard Area Code 04/11/88 Repealed

427 Flood Hazard Area Code 04/21/88 Repealed

428 Flood Hazard Area Code 05/09/88 Chapter 14
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ORD. # TITLE DATE LOCATION IN CODE

429 Street Light Contract 05/09/88 Special Legislation
430 Electric Contract 05/09/88 Special Legislation
431 Motor Vehicles: Speed Limit 05/09/88 Chapter 23

432 Appropriation 07/11/88 Special Legislation
433 Tax Levy 08/08/88 Special Legislation
R-1 IDOC-Kaskas. Riv. Area Lease 417A 09/12/88 Special Legislation
434 Motor Vehicle Parking — IDOT 09/12/88 Chapter 24

435 Discharge of Sanitary Sewer — IDOT 09/12/88 Chapter 34

436 Encroach. on Pub. Right Regul. 09/12/88 Special Legislation
437 RT. 3 Ramp — Munic. Prop. 09/12/88 Special Legislation
438 Liquor: Licenses 05/08/89 Chapter 20

438 Appropriation 1989 Special Legislation
439 Appropriation 06/12/89 Special Legislation
439 Tax Levy 1989 Special Legislation
440 Utilities: Rates 09/11/89 Chapter 38

441 Motor Vehicles: Stop 09/11/89 Ch. 23; Schd. “A”
442 Tax Levy 10/16/89 Special Legislation
443 Garbage: Licenses 03/13/90 Chapter 16

444 No Wake: Kaskaskia River 03/12/90 Special Legislation
445 Boat Regatta 03/12/90 Special Legislation
446 Storm Sewers: Phase II 04/09/90 Special Legislation
447 Right-of-Way: Phase II 04/09/90 Special Legislation
449 Appropriation 06/11/90 Special Legislation
450 Motor Vehicles: Parking Tickets 07/09/90 Chapter 24

452 Tax Levy 08/13/90 Special Legislation
453 Utilities: Cross Connection 12/10/90 Chapter 38

454 Utilities: Cross Connection 12/10/90 Chapter 38

455 Utilities: Cross Connection Program 01/15/91 Chapter 38

456 Motor Vehicles: Stop Signs 04/15/91 Chapter 23

457A Recodification of Ordinances 05/13/91 Special Legislation
457 Utilities: Rates 06/10/91 Chapter 38

458 Appropriation 05/16/91 Special Legislation
459 Utilities: Rates 06/10/91 Chapter 29

460 Tax Levy 08/13/91 Special Legislation
461 Motor Vehicles: Stop Signs 10/14/91 Ch. 24; Schd. “A”
462 Taxation: Utility Tax 12/11/91 Section 36-2-1
463 IL Power Franchise 05/20/92 Special Legislation
464 Annexation: Wittenbrink 05/20/92 Special Legislation
465 Appropriation 05/20/92 Special Legislation
466 Tax Levy 08/11/92 Special Legislation
467 Streets: House Numbers 09/14/92 Section 34-2-19
468 Motor Vehicles: Snow Routes 1993 Ch. 24; Schd. “U”
469 Appropriation 05/10/93 Special Legislation
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ORD. #

470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
480
481A
481B
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513

TITLE

Prevailing Wage

Tax Levy

Utilities: Rates

Appropriation

Appropriation

Tax Levy

Overnight Camping

Purchase of Real Estate
Annexation

Soil Erosion & Sediment Control
Flood Plain Code

Flood Plain Code

Stormwater Control Code
Building Code

Purchase of Real Estate
Appropriation

Tax Levy

Utilities: Rates

Appropriation

Tax Levy

Waterworks & Sewerage Revenue Bonds
Waterworks & Sewerage Revenue Bonds
Annexation

Public Safety: Police Officers
Appropriation

Tax Levy

Addition of Street

Taxation: Utility Tax
Appropriation

Taxation: Utility Tax

Tax Levy

Administration: Gift Ban
Appropriation

Prevailing Wage

Administration: Investment Policy
Tax Levy

Motor Vehicles: Stop & One-Way
Appropriation

Equal Employment Policy
Prevailing Wage

Tax Levy

Administration: Salaries
Taxation: Taxpayer’s Rights Code

[July, 2023]

DATE

06/14/93
09/13/93
10/11/93
04/11/94
05/09/94
09/12/91
11/01/94
12/12/94
01/09/95
02/13/95
04/10/95
02/13/95
02/13/95
02/13/95
03/01/95
06/12/95
10/10/95
12/11/95
05/01/96
09/09/96
01/13/97
01/13/97
05/12/97
07/14/97
07/14/97
09/29/97
04/13/98
05/13/98
05/13/98
07/13/98
10/12/98
04/12/99
06/14/99
06/14/99
06/14/99
10/11/99
05/15/00
06/12/00
06/12/00
06/12/00
09/12/00
10/11/00
2000

LOCATION IN CODE

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Ch. 39; Art. IV

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 32
Chapter 14
Chapter 14
Chapter 33
Chapter 6

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 39
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 30
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 36
Special Legislation
Chapter 36
Special Legislation
Chapter 1

Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 1

Special Legislation

Ch. 24, Schd. "A” & "B”

Special Legislation
Chapter 12
Special Legislation
Special Legislation
Chapter 1
Chapter 36



ORD. # TITLE DATE LOCATION IN CODE

514 Vacation of Street 01/08/01 Special Legislation
515 Offenses: Truancy 02/13/01 Chapter 26

516 Vacation of Street 03/12/01 Special Legislation
517 Appropriation 05/14/01 Special Legislation
518 Liquor: Hours 05/14/01 Chapter 20

519 Public Safety: MABAS 06/29/01 Chapter 30

519 Tax Levy 10/09/01 Special Legislation
520 Utilities: Rates 11/12/01 Chapter 39

521 Motor Vehicles: Truck Routes 02/11/02 Ch. 24; Schd. "S"
522 Motor Vehicles: Parking 02/11/02 Ch. 24; Schd. “E”
523 Appropriation 05/28/02 Special Legislation
524 Tax Levy 09/09/02 Special Legislation
525 Taxation: Telecommunications 09/09/02 Chapter 36

526 Cable TV 09/23/02 Chapter 8

527 Appropriation 05/12/03 Special Legislation
529 Prevailing Wage 07/14/03 Special Legislation
530 Utilities: Rates 07/14/03 Chapter 39

531 Tax Levy 09/29/03 Special Legislation
532 Offenses: Open Burning 03/08/04 Chapter 26

533 Offenses: Open Burning 04/26/04 Chapter 26

534 Administration: Ethics Code 04/26/04 Chapter 1

535 Zoning: Industrial 05/10/04 Chapter 40

536 Appropriation 06/14/04 Special Legislation
537 Tax Levy 10/11/04 Special Legislation
538 Streets: Excavations 03/28/05 Chapter 34

539 Liquor: Licenses 03/28/05 Chapter 20

540 Utilities: Rates 04/11/05 Chapter 39

541 Liquor: Licenses 04/11/05 Chapter 20

542 Annexation: COSLHS 04/11/05 Special Legislation
543 Sale of Personal Property 06/13/05 Special Legislation
544 Vacation of Street 06/13/05 Special Legislation
545 Zoning Map Amendment 07/11/05 Special Legislation
546 Appropriation 07/11/05 Special Legislation
547 Administration: IMLRMA 05/08/05 Chapter 1

548 Tax Levy Special Legislation
549 Zoning 01/09/06 Chapter 40

550 Prevailing Wage 04/10/06 Special Legislation
551 Animals: Pit Bulls 06/12/06 Chapter 3

552 Appropriation 06/12/06 Special Legislation
553 Tax Levy 10/17/06 Special Legislation
554 G.O. (Limited Tax) Debt Certificates 10/30/06 Special Legislation
555 Annexation: Stefani 10/30/06 Special Legislation
556 Employees 11/13/06 Chapter 11
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ORD. # TITLE DATE LOCATION IN CODE

557 Annexation 02/12/07 Special Legislation
558 Appropriation 07/09/07 Special Legislation
559 Tax Levy 10/08/07 Special Legislation
2008-01 Vacation Ordinance Error 01/14/08 #514
2008-02 Vacation Street in E.I.C. 01/14/08 Special Legislation
2008-03 Vacation Street in E.I.C. 02/11/08 Special Legislation
2008-04 Corrects Ord #561 02/11/08 Special Legislation
2008-05 Vacation Street in E.G.I. 02/11/08 Special Legislation
2008-06 Revised Code of Ordinances 07/14/08 New Code
2008-07 Appropriation 07/14/08 Special Legislation
2008-08 Tax Levy 10/08/08 Special Legislation
2008-09 Administration: Salaries 10/13/08 Section 1-3-1
2008-10 Vacation of Street 10/13/08 Special Legislation
2008-11 Flood Plain Code 10/13/08 Chapter 14
2008-12 Liquor: Classifications 10/13/08 Section 21-2-6
2008-13 Mandated Policies: Identity Theft 10/13/08 Chapter 22
2008-14 Sauer Perpetual Cemetery Trust 12/08/08 Special Legislation
2008-15 Motor Vehicles: Golf Carts, etc. 12/08/08 Ch. 24; Art. X
2009-01 Naming of Street 04/13/09 Special Legislation
2009-02 Motor Vehicles: Stop Signs 06/08/09 Ch. 24; Schd. “A”
2009-03 Appropriation 07/13/09 Special Legislation
2009-04 Motor Vehicles: Stop Signs 07/13/09 Ch. 24; Schd. “A”
2009-05 Motor Vehicles: Stop Signs 09/14/09 Ch. 24; Schd. “A”
2009-06 Motor Vehicle Code 09/14/09 Chapter 24
2009-08 Vacation of Street 12/14/09 Special Legislation
2009-09 Naming of Street 12/14/09 Special Legislation
2010-01 Vacation of Street 03/22/10 Special Legislation
2011-01 Parks: Hours 04/18/11 Section 28-1-14
2011-05 Appropriation 09/15/11 Special Legislation
2012-01 Prevailing Wage 06/12/12 Special Legislation
2012-02 Appropriation 07/11/12 Special Legislation
2012-03 Borrowing of Money 07/11/12 Special Legislation
2012-04 Liquor: Gambling 08/13/12 Section 21-3-17
2012-05 Public Safety: Part-Time Police 08/13/12 Section 30-2-25
2012-07 Utilities: Contract for Utility Services 12/10/12 Section 38-2-1
2013-06 Motor Vehicles: Parking 08/12/13 Secs. 24-3-10(C); 24-3-
15
2013-07 Property Maintenance Code 09/09/13 Secs. 29-1-2; 29-1-18;
29-1-19
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ORD. # TITLE DATE LOCATION IN CODE

2014-03  Utilities 09/08/14  Secs. 38-2-1(K); 38-2-7; 38-
3-78; 38-3-79
2015-04  Offenses: Open Burning 07/13/15  Section 26-9-3(G)
2015-05  Taxation: Utility Tax 08/10/15  Section 36-5-4
2015-06  Cemetery: 09/14/15  Secs. 10-1-2; 10-1-4; 10-1-
5; 10-2-1 - 10-2-6
2015-07  Tax Levy 11/09/15  Special Legislation
2015-08 Communications Easement 11/09/15  Special Legislation
2015-03R  Appropriations — Amendment 11/09/15  Special Legislation
2016-01 Administration: Public Comment 03/14/16 Ch. 1; Art. II
2016-02  EPA Loan 04/16/16  Special Legislation
2016-03 Utilities: Water Rates 04/16/16  Section 3-3-79
2016-04  Appropriation 06/13/16  Special Legislation
2016-05 Prevailing Wage 06/13/16  Special Legislation
2016-06  Tax Levy 11/14/16  Special Legislation
2016-07 Motor Vehicles: Stop Sign Deleted 11/14/16  Ch. 24; Schd. “A”
2017-01 Animals: Chickens 03/13/17 Chapter 3
2017-02  Appropriation 06/12/17  Special Legislation
2017-03  Prevailing Wage 06/12/17  Special Legislation
2017-04  Ameren Franchise 07/10/17  Chapter 15
2017-05 Liquor: Classes 09/11/17  Section 21-2-6
2017-06 Utilities: Sewer Rate 11/13/17  Section 38-4-79
2017-07  Tax Levy 11/13/17  Special Legislation
2017-08  Utilities: Delinquent Accounts 11/13/17 Ch. 38; Art. II
2018-01 Mandated Policies: Sexual Harassment 01/18/18  Chapter 22
2018-02  Appropriation 04/09/18  Special Legislation
2018-03  Prevailing Wage 07/09/18  Special Legislation
2018-04  Zoning Code 07/09/18  Chapter 40
2018-05 Utilities: Water & Sewer 11/13/18  Secs. 38-3-79; 38-4-79
2018-06  Enterprise Zone 11/13/18  Special Legislation
2018-07  Tax Levy 12/10/18  Special Legislation
2019-01  Annexation: Broad St. 01/15/19  Special Legislation
2019-02 Business: Raffle Prizes 02/11/19  Section 7-7-9
2019-03  Appropriation 04/08/19  Special Legislation
2019-04  Parks & Recreation: Camping 06/10/19  Chapter 28
2020-01 Flood Plain Code 06/08/20  Chapter 14
2020-02 Cemetery: Fees 06/08/20  Section 10-1-4
2020-03  Appropriation 07/13/20  Special Legislation
2020-04  Motor Vehicles: Golf Carts — Age 09/14/20  Section 24-10-3(I)
2020-05 Intergovernmental Agreement with Ellis Grove 11/09/20  Special Legislation
2020-06  Tax Levy 11/09/20  Special Legislation
2021-01  Kelly Cemetery Deed 04/21/21  Special Legislation
2021-02  Appropriation 2021 Special Legislation
2021-03  Tax Levy 2021 Special Legislation

[July, 2023]



ORD. #

2022-01
2022-02
2022-03
2022-04
2022-05
2022-06
2022-07

2023-01R
2023-01
2023-02
2023-03

TITLE

Not Used

Appropriation

Public Safety: Fees Outside
Not Used

Utilities: Water Rates
Administration: Salaries
Tax Levy

Boards and Commissions
Appropriation

New Code

[July, 2023]

DATE LOCATION IN CODE
06/08/22  Special Legislation
07/11/22  Chapter 30
09/12/22  Section 38-3-79(E)
09/12/22  Section 1-4-1
11/14/22  Special Legislation
05/11/23  Chapter 4
05/11/23  Special Legislation
07/10/23  Revised Code



